
2021 Jacksonville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0   Away: 0   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (328)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Lively (7), Perkins (1), VanManen (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (162-180),
Lively (68-77), 22 (19-19), Buffington (19-21), Perkins (18-22), Brown (16-18), VanManen (12-12), 20 (9-10), Carter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Nowakowski, Morgan .346 49-48 156 27 54 10 1 11 43 99 .635 10 0 15 2 .374 5 1 4-5 62 5 3 .957
22 22 .309 48-44 136 17 42 12 0 9 29 81 .596 17 2 22 1 .389 2 2 1-1 3 6 1 .900
12 Mosley, Karsen .293 47-47 150 21 44 4 2 7 30 73 .487 5 8 18 0 .341 4 2 10-12 44 80 7 .947
3 3 .276 46-38 116 26 32 4 2 2 15 46 .397 17 14 8 2 .423 2 2 1-2 33 3 1 .973
9 Sudduth, Savannah .266 47-38 128 22 34 2 1 0 2 38 .297 10 0 13 0 .319 0 4 7-8 65 31 6 .941
11 Bobbitt, Keeli .237 46-39 97 19 23 4 0 0 3 27 .278 16 0 16 0 .345 0 4 12-12 59 3 3 .954
6 Fortner, Megan .218 51-51 156 21 34 5 0 7 16 60 .385 12 3 15 1 .285 1 1 1-1 272 21 8 .973
10 Phillips, Chaney .154 45-40 78 5 12 3 2 0 7 19 .244 4 0 13 0 .195 0 8 0-0 57 65 8 .938
5 McLemore, Camryn .667 2-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 3 0 0 0 .833 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
16 Buffington, Hannah .333 33-18 33 0 11 3 0 0 1 14 .424 1 1 6 0 .371 0 0 0-1 1 12 0 1.000
15 Perkins, Abbi .286 27-23 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 2 0-0 16 10 0 1.000
17 Richardson, Lindsey .242 19-7 33 2 8 1 0 2 5 15 .455 4 1 10 1 .342 0 0 0-0 24 0 1 .960
13 13 .239 36-8 46 3 11 2 0 2 14 19 .413 5 2 9 0 .333 1 1 0-0 15 11 7 .788
24 Wagnon, Sidney .230 31-21 61 9 14 2 0 1 4 19 .311 8 0 11 0 .319 0 1 3-3 26 25 2 .962
2 Hunt, Lauren .222 38-19 63 12 14 0 0 0 2 14 .222 3 0 11 0 .258 0 3 3-4 35 2 3 .925
14 VanManen, Lizzy .211 17-6 19 3 4 0 0 2 3 10 .526 1 2 8 0 .318 0 1 1-1 41 3 3 .936
18 Brown, Hannah .167 19-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
8 Bonds, Brantly .167 2-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
70 Robinson, Addie .100 10-1 10 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .400 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Lively, Caroline .093 45-44 54 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .111 11 5 22 1 .300 0 5 1-1 293 47 3 .991
1 1 .053 32-2 19 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 0 0 3 0 .053 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
21 Tinnell, Kyndal .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .254 51-51 1379 205 350 55 8 44 179 553 .401 131 39 210 8 .332 15 37 46-53 1059 335 58 .960
Opponents .236 51-51 1345 209 318 44 9 37 187 491 .365 204 29 331 7 .347 12 21 81-90 1065 395 66 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Androlevich, Lexi 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 .063 0 0 0 0 0
27 Carter, Kat 2.33 0-1 1 1 1 0-0 0 6.0 8 4 2 2 4 1 0 0 .348 0 0 0 0 3
15 Perkins, Abbi 2.42 8-9 25 19 11 6-1 2 113.0 90 53 39 43 140 15 1 11 .217 7 18 0 3 9
16 Buffington, Hannah 3.45 6-7 24 18 7 0-1 1 115.2 90 65 57 77 115 12 5 15 .213 11 6 0 6 5
22 22 3.74 5-4 15 3 0 0-0 0 58.0 56 37 31 38 38 5 3 5 .238 0 5 0 1 2
18 Brown, Hannah 4.00 4-2 13 4 1 0-0 0 35.0 42 30 20 31 15 8 0 2 .298 5 0 0 2 2
20 20 4.82 1-3 10 5 0 0-0 0 20.1 31 20 14 12 12 3 0 4 .330 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.23 25-26 89 51 21 8 3 353.0 318 209 163 204 331 44 9 37 .236 27 29 0 12 21
Opponents 3.34 26-25 104 51 19 1 6 355.3 350 205 170 131 210 55 8 44 .254 25 39 0 15 37



2021 Jacksonville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Perkins, Abbi 26 16 10 0 1.000 0 18 4 .818 1 0
16 Buffington, Hannah 13 1 12 0 1.000 1 19 2 .905 0 0
8 Bonds, Brantly 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brown, Hannah 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 16 2 .889 0 0
1 1 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McLemore, Camryn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Androlevich, Lexi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lively, Caroline 343 293 47 3 .991 1 68 9 .883 7 0
6 Fortner, Megan 301 272 21 8 .973 12 0 0 — 0 0
3 3 37 33 3 1 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wagnon, Sidney 53 26 25 2 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Richardson, Lindsey 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nowakowski, Morgan 70 62 5 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bobbitt, Keeli 65 59 3 3 .954 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mosley, Karsen 131 44 80 7 .947 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sudduth, Savannah 102 65 31 6 .941 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Phillips, Chaney 130 57 65 8 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 VanManen, Lizzy 47 41 3 3 .936 0 12 0 1.000 1 0
2 Hunt, Lauren 40 35 2 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 10 3 6 1 .900 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
20 20 5 1 3 1 .800 0 9 1 .900 0 0
13 13 33 15 11 7 .788 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Carter, Kat 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
70 Robinson, Addie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tinnell, Kyndal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1452 1059 335 58 .960 38 81 9 .900 9 0
Opponents 1526 1065 395 66 .957 35 46 7 .868 8 1


